

# NUKEPROOF MEGA Frame Assembly

No.	Description	Reference	Material	Qty
1	Shock Bolt	Ø8 x 30L		1
2	M6 counter Sunk Bolt	M6x1.0x16L		6
3	Bearing Cap	(WS88)	A6061-T6	4
4	Upper Linkage Axle	Ø10x49L (M6)	A7075-T6	1
5	Upper Linkage Bearing	(6000-2RS)		2
6	Linkage Bearing Spacer	(WS13A)	A6061-T6	4
7	Lower Linkage Bearing	(6900-2RS)		2
8	Lower Linkage Spacer	(AX130A)	A6061-T6	1
9	Linkage	SM169	A6061-T6	1
10	M8 Shock Bolt	M8 x 45L		1
11	M8 Nut	M8		1
12	Front Countersunk Cap	(WS23)	A6061-T6	2
13	Lower Linkage Axle	(AX155)	A7075-T6	1
14	Main Pivot Bearing	(6001-2RS)		2
15	Bearing Spacer	(WS87)	A6061-T6	2
16	Main Pivot Axle	(AX154)	A7075-T6	1
17	M5 Countersunk Bolt	M5x0.8x12L		4
18	Rear Countersunk Cap	(WS81)	A6061-T6	4
19	Pivot Pin	(AX157)	A7075-T6	2
20	Top Hat Bush	(4100-01)		4
21	Hanger Hardware	TL-405C(7.5L)		2
22	Hanger	RE184	A6061-T6	1

